TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM583506

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	W ASSIGNMENT
------------------------	--------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Supplement No. 2 to Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STORAGECRAFT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION		06/29/2020	Corporation: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silicon Valley Bank, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	275 Grove Street, Suite 2-200
City:	Newton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02466
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5807996	ONEXAFE
Registration Number:	5148055	SHADOWSAFE
Serial Number:	87893577	ONEXAFE
Serial Number:	87893426	SCT
Serial Number:	87893452	SCT
Serial Number:	87893480	SCT
Serial Number:	87893498	SHADOWXAFE
Serial Number:	87893533	SHADOWXAFE
Serial Number:	87893589	STRATOXAFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4756

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jay daSilva

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

TRADEMARK

900555980 REEL: 006981 FRAME: 0508

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1236741 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Mackin
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Mackin/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Closing Copy - G.3 - Supplement No 2 to Trademark Security Agreement - Storagecraft#page1.tif source=Closing Copy - G.3 - Supplement No 2 to Trademark Security Agreement - Storagecraft#page2.tif source=Closing Copy - G.3 - Supplement No 2 to Trademark Security Agreement - Storagecraft#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006981 FRAME: 0509

SUPPLEMENT NO. 2 TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Supplement No. 2 to Trademark Security Agreement (this "Supplement") is made as of the 29th day of June, 2020, by STORAGECRAFT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a Utah corporation (the "Grantor"), in favor of Silicon Valley Bank, as administrative agent for certain secured parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 15, 2016 (as amended and of record from time to time hereinafter, the "*Grant*") in favor of the Administrative Agent, pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest in certain Trademarks (as defined therein), which Grant was recorded with the Trademarks Division of the United Patent and Trademark Office on April 18, 2016, Reel 5772, Frame 0640 as supplemented by that certain Supplement No.1 to Patent Security Agreement dated as of May 3, 2018 and recorded with the Trademarks Division of the United Patent and Trademark Office on May 7, 2018, Reel 6329, Frame 0402; and

WHEREAS the Grantor desires to hereby confirm the grant of a security interest in certain additional Trademarks in favor of the Administrative Agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained and benefits to be derived herefrom, it is hereby agreed as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms herein and not otherwise defined shall have the same meaning herein as in the Grant.
- 2. <u>Supplement to Schedule A.</u> <u>Schedule A</u> to the Grant is hereby supplemented, but not replaced, by <u>Schedule A-1</u> annexed hereto.

3. Miscellaneous:

- a. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Grant remain in full force and effect.
- b. This Supplement covers the entire understanding of the parties with respect to the matters set forth herein and supersedes all prior discussions and negotiations hereon.

[signature pages follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006981 FRAME: 0510

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Supplement as of the date first written above.

GRANTOR:

STORAGECRAFT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Name: Matthew Medeiros Title: Chief Executive Officer

SCHEDULE A-

ONEXAFE SCT SCT SCT SCT SCT SCT SCT SHADOWXAFE SHADOWXAFE SHADOWXAFE STRATOXAFE ONEXAFE ONEXAFE ONEXAFE ONEXAFE		Annlication	Registration	Annlication	Registration	Owner Name
DOWXAFE DOWXAFE ATOXAFE XAFE DOWSAFE		Number	Number	Date	Date	
DOWXAFE DOWXAFE ATOXAFE XAFE DOWSAFE	ONEXAFE 8	87893577	Pending	Apr-25-2018	Pending	STORAGECRAFT
DOWXAFE DOWXAFE ATOXAFE XAFE DOWSAFE						CORPORATION
DOWXAFE DOWXAFE ATOXAFE XAFE DOWSAFE		87893426	Pending	Apr-25-2018	Pending	STORAGECRAFT
DOWXAFE DOWXAFE ATOXAFE XAFE DOWSAFE						TECHNOLOGY
DOWXAFE DOWXAFE ATOXAFE XAFE DOWSAFE			Danding	Amr 25 2010	Danding	STOR A CECR A ET
DOWXAFE DOWXAFE ATOXAFE XAFE DOWSAFE	SCT	0/093432	rending	Api-23-2010	reliumg	TECHNOLOGY
DOWXAFE DOWXAFE ATOXAFE XAFE DOWSAFE						CORPORATION
		87893480	Pending	Apr-25-2018	Pending	STORAGECRAFT
	9C1					TECHNOLOGY
	~	87893498	Pending	Apr-25-2018	Pending	STORAGECRAFT
	SHADOWXAFE		(•	(TECHNOLOGY
						CORPORATION
		87893533	Pending	Apr-25-2018	Pending	STORAGECRAFT
	ADOWXAFE					TECHNOLOGY
			:		:	CORPORATION
	STRATOXAFE 8	87893589	Pending	Apr-25-2018	Pending	TECHNOLOGY
						CORPORATION
		87893553	5807996	Apr-25-2018	Jul-16-2019	STORAGECRAFT
	NEXAFE					TECHNOLOGY
						CORPORATION
	SHADOWSAFE 8	86908939	5148055	Feb-16-2016	Feb-21-2017	STORAGECRAFT TECHNOLOGY
						CORPORATION

TRADEMARK REEL: 006981 FRAME: 0512

RECORDED: 06/29/2020